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“We Hongkongers” Panel Survey
Latest Results
September 23, 2022
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Contact Information - Community Health Module

Date of survey April 24, 3pm — September 21, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 11,252
Response rate 13.3%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status

Weighting method distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination

distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

L_atest survey period: 24/4-21/9/2022 (N=10,865)
Last survey period: 13/3-24/4/2022 (N=5,933)

I Yes No/ dow’t know

Latest 31%A* 69% V>

Q1 Have you ever

contracted COVID-19?
Last 24% 76%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Yes No / don't know



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 24/4-21/9/2022 (N=11,235)
Last survey period: 13/3-24/4/2022 (N=9,857)
Second last survey period: 20/2-13/3/2022 (N=7,329)

Don't know / Average
hard to say J

Latest 25% 15%V*

Q2 How likely do you think it

Is that you will contract novel

coronavirus pneumonia over Last 22% 18%
the next one month?

[Logarithmic Scale]
Second Last 21% 30%

~ Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.  * Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module
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~N Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 24/4-21/9/2022 (N=11,252)
Last survey period: 13/3-24/4/2022 (N=9,877)
Second last survey period: 20/2-13/3/2022 (N=7,330)

Latest 23% A* 23% A* 50% V' * 2.4
Q3 How satisfied or
dissatisfied are you with the
government’s performance in Last 10% 17% 73% 1.8
handling novel coronavirus
pneumonia?
Second Last 7% 12% 80% 1.6

~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of satisfaction, where 1 is the lowest

. e
and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean. ST EAEr:



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Appraisal of HK Government’s performance in handling novel coronavirus pneumonia
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~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say * Significant change
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index
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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

__ FRABIUIHEAS HKPOP Pand

945 H HH Survey date 15/7 15:00 — 5/8 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 3,821
[E]fELE% Response rate 4.5%

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B g2 H HA Latest survey date: 15/7-5/8/2022 (N=3,821)
28 HHH Last survey date: 20-30/6/2022 (N=4,866)
g4 HHE Second last survey date: 11-25/5/2022 (N=4,801)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}%E';‘j/i f Lé]%n/; Aﬁ&ﬂ#fﬁﬁj o E[E%AT‘ b /_\%l e o [For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

BELVam ABBIETEE - WIFH2019F9RBES » BHERE ' 5Z BGR - 78R E2E
A EREZE - A2 RATDUEE - FHER - RAEMERH Eﬁ!ﬁﬂﬁtﬂki%i[&% TR
BRI ARA HREIRYFTE - WERKER - HHESRREEE - ay)) - BAEERET G
W ERMERNEENEREY] - EelEE8NRE - EAETRENEAEARREREREK
MYEGR > AEtEAANERENDUE - BEIAR %S - MEIRIEEARTERE -

Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “Since the outbreak of the pandemic in early 2019, all industries
in Hong Kong have been suffering to various degrees as a consequence of the ‘zero infection' policy. However,
the long battle against the pandemic, with the economy and people's livelihood as collateral, and the stringent
iImmigration policy, has caused irreversible damage to businesses in all sectors. In order to survive, viruses
know how to show their vitality. In order for Hong Kong to integrate with the international community, we
must also show our flexibility and adaptability to meet the ever-changing environment. Hong Kong's treasury
Is the result of the accumulation of generations of Hong Kong people, to fight the pandemic at any cost is like
pouring money into the sea, and | believe it is not what Hong Kong people want.”




PORI

HONG KONG PUBLIC OPINION RESEARCH INSTITUTE

&= #® R B W % At

“We Hongkongers” Panel Survey
Latest Results
September 23, 2022



Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey
Survey method
Target population
Total sample size
Response rate

Sampling error

Weighting method

September 16, 3pm — September 21, 3pm
Online survey
Hong Kong residents aged 12+
4,632
59.9%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status
distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination
distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q1 Do you currently need to take care of young child, senior, child with
special educational need, or person with chronic illness or disability?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* c(:r?glbéggg
(n=3,802) (n=553) =4,
Yes 23% 37% 33%
No 74% 62% 65%
Don’t know / hard to say 3% 1% 204

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q1 Do you currently need to take care of young child, senior, child with
special educational need, or person with chronic illness or disability?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=3,802)

= Yes
Non-pro-democracy

camp supporters*
(n=553)

0 mNo

“ Don’t know / hard to say

Combined
(n=4,587)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q2 (If answering yes in Q1) Do you currently have to give up or plan to

give up your full-time job because you are taking care of the person in the above
categories?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=1364)
(n=1,113) (n=187) i
Yes 34% 20% 20%
No 57% 55% 54%
Not applicable 8% 20% 19%
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 6% 7%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q2 (If answering yes in Q1) Do you currently have to give up or plan to

give up your full-time job because you are taking care of the person in the above
categories?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 8% 2%
(n=1,113)
= Yes
m No
Non-pro-democracy Not applicable
camp supporters* 20% 6% Don’t know / hard to say
(n=187)
Combined
0, 0,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q3 How likely do you think you will need to take care of a person in the
above categories in the coming 10 years?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=4,588)
(n=3,803) (n=553) ’

Very likely 44% 41% 40%
. } 59% } 56% } 55%
Somewhat likely 15% 14% 14%
Half-half 23% 15% 18%
Somewhat unlikely 8% 13% 12%
. } 16% ] 21% } 19%
Very unlikely 8% 8% 7%
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 8% 8%
Mean® 3.8 3.7 3.7

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of likelihood, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then
calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q3 How much do you think the government cares about the views of
elderly when making policies?

59% 16%
Pro-democracy camp : '
supporters 15% 23% Yo
(n=3,803) :
= Very likely
6% _ 21% : Somewhat likely
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters® 14% 15% Halt=half
(n=553) = Somewhat unlikely
55% 19% m Very unlikely
Combined : ‘ . “ Don’t know / hard to say
ombine

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4 Do you know If there iIs any policy support or community service for
different types of carers other than “living allowance for carers”?

Children with special | People with chronic
educational needs Ilnesses / disabilities
(n=4,460) (n=4,495)

Young children Seniors

Combined (n=4,425) (n=4,547)

Yes 21% 45% 43% 44%

No 719% 55% S571% 56%0



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 16-21/9/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q4 Do you know if there is any policy support or community service for
different types of carers other than “living allowance for carers”?

Young children
(n=4,425)

Seniors
(n=4,457)
= Yes
Children with special educational needs = No
(n=4,460)

People with chronic illnesses / disabilities
(n=4,495)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4a Do you know if there is any policy support or community service for
carers of young children other than “living allowance for carers”?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp _
supporters supporters* C{:ﬁ?ﬂgg;’
(n=3,678) (n=524) =4,
No 84% 76% 79%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4a Do you know if there is any policy support or community service for
carers of young children other than “living allowance for carers”?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=3,678)

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*

(n=524) “Yes ®No

Combined
(n=4,425)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4b Do you know if there iIs any policy support or community service for
carers of seniors other than “living allowance for carers”?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp :
supporters supporters* c(:rfgbézgg
(n=3,772) (N=546) -
Yes 50% 43% 45%
No 50% 57% 55%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4b Do you know If there iIs any policy support or community service for
carers of seniors other than “living allowance for carers”?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=3,772)

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*
(n=546)

mYes mNo

Combined
(n=4,547)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4c Do you know If there is any policy support or community service for

carers of children with special educational needs other than “living allowance for
carers”?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp .
supporters supporters* c(:r?lebz;g(e)?
(n=3,713) (n=524) =4,
No 67% 54% 57%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4c Do you know If there Is any policy support or community service for

carers of children with special educational needs other than “living allowance for
carers”?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=3,713)

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*

mYes mNo
(n=524)

Combined
(n=4,460)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4d Do you know if there is any policy support or community service for

carers of people with chronic ilinesses / disabilities other than “living allowance for
carers”?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp )
supporters supporters* C{:ﬁ?ﬂgg;’
(n=3,733) (n=535) =4,
No 58% 54% 56%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q4d Do you know If there is any policy support or community service for

carers of people with chronic illnesses / disabilities other than “living allowance for
carers”?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=3,733)

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*

mYes mNo
(n=535)

Combined
(n=4,495)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q5 To what extent do you think your employer’s current human resource
policies accommodate the needs of carers??

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy Combined
supporters camp supporters (n=3,622)
(n=3,012) (n=426) ’
Very accommodating 2% 5% 4%
0) 0) 0)
Somewhat accommodating 13% } e 15% } AV 14% } L%
Half-half 30% 21% 23%
Somewhat
unaccommodating 16% } 38% 17% ] 30% 16% } 30%
Very unaccommodating 22% 13% 14%
Don’t know / hard to say 17% 30% 30%
Mean® 2.5 2.8 2.7

# Respondents answered ‘“Not applicable, I don’t have an employer” are excluded.

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.

1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of accommodation, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest,
and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 16-21/9/2022

Question: Q5 To what extent do you think your employer’s current human resource
policies accommodate the needs of carers??

14% 38%
Pro-democracy camp Very accommodating
supporters 2% 13% 30% 17%
(n=3,012)
Somewhat
20% 30% accommodating
Non-pro-democracy ' ' Half-half
camp supporters* 5% 15% 21% 30%
(=) m Somewhat
17% 30% unaccommodating

: : ® VVery unaccommodating
((:nc’:”;bégg‘; 4%  14% 23% 30%
’ Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
# Respondents answered “Not applicable, I don’t have an employer” are excluded.

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



